
1 / 3

Netherlands-Helmond: Polythene waste and refuse sacks and bags
2023/S 151-482335

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Blink GRR
National registration number: 551932040 
Postal address: Gerstdijk 1
Town: Helmond
NUTS code: NL Nederland
Postal code: 5704RG
Country: Netherlands
Contact person: Dennis Elliott
E-mail: Telephone:  +31 306995431
Internet address(es):
Main address: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
Environment

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Levering PMD afvalzakken

II.1.2) Main CPV code
19640000 Polythene waste and refuse sacks and bags

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

1 / 3

mailto:aanbesteden@unitedquality.nl
http://www.mijnblink.nl
https://www.tenderned.nl/aankondigingen/overzicht/306762/details
https://www.tenderned.nl/aankondigingen/overzicht/306762/details
https://www.tenderned.nl/aankondigingen/overzicht/306762/details
https://www.tenderned.nl/aankondigingen/overzicht/306762/details


2 / 3

De opdrachtgever is in het kader van onderhavige aanbesteding voornemens een overeenkomst af te sluiten 
voor het leveren van 60 liter afvalzakken voor de fractie PMD van inwoners in het verzorgingsgebied van de 
opdrachtgever.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Levering PMD afvalzakken
Lot No: 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
19640000 Polythene waste and refuse sacks and bags

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: NL414 Zuidoost-Noord-Brabant

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Indicatie: 12 miljoen zakken op jaarbasis.
De jaarlijkse omvang en de specifieke eisen voor PMD afvalzakken staan beschreven in het Programma van 
Eisen.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/01/2024
End: 31/12/2026
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
Optie tot eenzijdige verlenging door de opdrachtgever van tweemaal maximaal één jaar.

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options:
Optie tot eenzijdige verlenging door de opdrachtgever van tweemaal maximaal één jaar.

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

2 / 3



3 / 3

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 29/09/2023
Local time: 10:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Dutch

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 29/09/2023
Local time: 10:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Rechtbank Oost-Brabant te ‘s-Hertogenbosch
Postal address: Postbus 70584
Town: 's Hertogenbosch
Postal code: 5201 CZ
Country: Netherlands
E-mail:
Telephone:  +31 883611834
Fax:  +31 736202694
Internet address: 

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
03/08/2023

3 / 3

mailto:info.rechtbanksHertogenbosch@rechtspraak.nl
https://www.rechtspraak.nl/Organisatie-en-contact/Organisatie/Rechtbanken/Rechtbank-Oost-Brabant/Contact#daa7dfc9-9e48-4848-b41c-d511bd5280210
https://www.rechtspraak.nl/Organisatie-en-contact/Organisatie/Rechtbanken/Rechtbank-Oost-Brabant/Contact#daa7dfc9-9e48-4848-b41c-d511bd5280210

